

(Formerly Known As "Ganesh Infraworld Pvt. Ltd." & "Ganesh International") CIN: L46620WB2024PLC268366

Date: March 19th 2025

To, Listing Department **National Stock Exchange of India Limited** Exchange Plaza, C-1, Block-G, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra, Mumbai-400051, Maharashtra

Dear Sir/Madam.

Sub: <u>INTIMATION FOR CONFERENCE CALL</u> OF THE COMPANY

Ref: GANESH INFRAWORLD LIMITED (Scrip Code: GANESHIN)

Pursuant to Regulation 30 read with Schedule III of the SEBI (Listing Obligation and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, we would like to inform that the Management of Ganesh Infraworld Limited ("the Company") will be interacting with Analysts / Institutional Investors on Tuesday, 25th March 2025 in the "Vivro Corporate Connect Investors' Meet - March 2025" organized by Vivro Financial Services Pvt. Ltd., at Taj Santacruz, Mumbai, from 9.00 A.M. to 5.00 P.M..

Discussions will be based on publicly available information and not related to any Unpublished Price Sensitive Information

Note: The Meeting may be cancelled, rescheduled or postponed due to exigencies on the part of Analysts, investors and/or the company officials.

Kindly take the above information on your record.

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully,

For Ganesh Infraworld Limited

Vibhoar Agrawal **Managing Director** DIN: 02331469





